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PALMER KAZANJIAN WOHL PERKINS LLP SUPER BE’
520 Capitol Mall, Sulte 600 e e
galcmnenm, CA. 95814 | Qv

elephone:  (916) 4423552 ?
Fagsimile: Esu 442.3606 | | OET 2 : i
Attorneys for Plaintiff | %Mm Glarigtine Gt
CHRISTOPHER FONTENOT | W

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNLA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ORANGE

CHRISTOPHER FDNIENOT, CASE NO. 05CC07654

Plaintift, - 4 ~ E
AMENDED JUDGMENT

V5, ' _
Trial Date: May 21, 2007

OCEAN WEST ENTERPRISES, NC.a | foo D%
Catifornia Corporstion, d/b/s/ OCEAN WEST | Tyjal Judge: Honorable Kirk Nakamura

AMERICA, now known as SEIEARSON
FINANCIAL NETWORK, ].NC and DOES 1
through 50, inclusive,

Defendants,
This case came on regularly for tial on May 21, 2007 in Department C64 of the above-

entitled court, the Honorable Kirk Nakamura, Judge, presiding, smmg without a jury, the sight to'a
jury having beén waived, and was Iri;sd. ort that date and submitted on May 23, 2007, Plaintiff
appearsd by his atiorney Robin K. Perkins, Bsq. of the fim PALMER KAZANJIAN WOHL
PERKINS LLP and Defendant appeared by its ath:vmﬂy 3. Kavan Steinberg, Esg, of the firm KEITH
A. FINE. & ASSOCIATES The partiss inteoduced oral and documentary evidence and the cause was
argned and submitted for decislon. The court exeoutad & statament of decision and now enters
judgment In accordance with such decision as follows:
| IT 8 HEREBY ADJUDGED, ORDERED AND DECREED:

Judgment is in favor of Plainttff Christopher Fontenot and agaifst Defendants C{)nmnuar

Direst of Americs, now known &g Shewrson Financlal Network, Ine., (hereinafier referred to as

“Defendant”) as follows:

Amended Judgment




® | ®
i 1. Wrongful Tarﬁninaﬁun ‘
2 Defendant is liable to Plaintiff (hristopher Funteﬁot for Mongﬁ,li‘tenninaﬁnn in viclation of
3 | public polisy in the amount of $355,000,00.
4 "2, Unpaid Wages and Penalties Under the Labor Code
 5 Defendant is liable to Plaintiff Christopher Fontenot for unpaid wages under the California
6 Labor Code in the amount of $57,460.00 in unpaid wages plus prejudgment interest on this amount
. from Qctober 11, 2004 through June 13, 2007 totaling $15,295.92. ' |
2 Defendant is also liable to Plaintiff Christopher Fontenot for violating California Labor Code
o section 212 and therefore awards Plaintiff Christopher Fontenot a 3Q day waiting penalty in the |
' arnount of $29,166.67 under California Labor Code sections 203 and 210.
10 . Defendant ig also liable to Plaintiff Christopher Fontenot for violating California Labor Code
11 206(b) for conceding that $17,000.00 was due and owing to Plaintiff Chistopher Fontenot,
2 | Defondant shall therefore pay Plaintiff Christopher Fontanot an addidional $51,000,00 for violating
13 1 Labor Code section 206(b).
14 Based cu the foregoing l::‘erdict_. and becanse Plaintiff Christopher Fontenot is the p;:cvaﬂing‘
i5 party, he is enﬁtled to recover from Defendant Consumer Direct of Amérjes, now known as Shearson
16 finamia! Network. Iﬁc., atmﬁv.a}*’s fees and costs in e amount of §132,963 .91 for a total judgment
17 § of $840,886.50 against Defendant Consummer Direct of America, now known as Shearson Financial
18 | Netwouk, Inc. | |
9]  NOW, THEREFORE, XX IS ADJUDGED, ORDERED AND DECREED that judgment
20 | be entered in favor of Plaintiff Christopher Fontenot and against Defendast Consumer Ditect of
21 | America, now known as Shearson Financial Netwotk, Inc. in the amount of $840,886.50 plus
22 || interest as provided by law fram the date of the entry of judgment unil paid.
23. | o
24 Y | ' KIRK . NAKAMURA
Date: IDZGI , 2007 ‘ __ :
25 . THE HONORABLE KIRE. NAKAMURA
26 |
27
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